
Saint Michael's College (4-10, 0-6 NE10) -vs- AIC (3-10, 2-3 NE10)
01/02/25 at Springfield, Mass. - Butova Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Saint Michael's College 72

AIC 81

Date: 01/02/25
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 116
Site: Springfield, Mass. - Butova Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Michael's College 28 44 72
AIC 37 44 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 CJ Crews * 36 7-23 4-13 2-5 1-1 2 5 4 1 0 3 20
21 Nolan Marold * 28 4-8 0-1 10-11 6-4 10 3 3 1 0 1 18
35 Jacob Duniver * 33 4-12 3-10 2-2 1-5 6 2 2 1 0 0 13
55 Rico Byrd * 35 2-7 1-2 3-3 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 2 8
11 Abdur-Rahman De Leon * 37 1-9 0-4 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 4
20 TJ Henaghen 9 3-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 7
04 Greg Kenney 11 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
34 Sebastian Andersson 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-70 9-35 19-23 16-26 42 17 13 9 1 7 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-70   31.4 % 9-35   25.7 % 19-23   82.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Justice Ellison * 38 9-20 0-3 10-12 1-8 9 3 4 3 1 0 28
04 Jack Hall * 38 8-19 5-12 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 1 21
25 Abdullah Mahamed * 27 3-5 0-0 2-6 2-2 4 2 0 1 1 0 8
24 Tyrae Washington * 19 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 4 1 0 2 0 4
23 Lovre Zaja * 36 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-7 9 3 6 4 0 1 3
09 Reece Brown 30 6-9 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 3 14
03 Chase Nelson 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
32 Buka Peikrishvili 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Coleman Hopson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-63 7-20 14-20 8-33 41 15 16 9 5 5 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-63   47.6 % 7-20   35.0 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Saint Michael's College 28

AIC 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 CJ Crews 18 3-10 2-8 2-2 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 1 10
21 Nolan Marold 12 2-5 0-1 2-2 3-3 6 1 1 1 0 0 6
35 Jacob Duniver 16 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 6
55 Rico Byrd 16 1-3 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 3
11 Abdur-Rahman De Leon 19 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 TJ Henaghen 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Greg Kenney 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
34 Sebastian Andersson 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-32 5-20 5-5 7-14 21 5 8 7 1 2 28
28.1 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Justice Ellison 18 3-10 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 8
4 Jack Hall 18 6-11 4-8 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 16
25 Abdullah Mahamed 13 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
24 Tyrae Washington 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 1 0 2
23 Lovre Zaja 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
9 Reece Brown 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
3 Chase Nelson 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
32 Buka Peikrishvili 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Coleman Hopson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-34 5-14 2-4 4-15 19 5 10 2 2 3 37
44.1 % 35.7 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Saint Michael's College 44

AIC 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 CJ Crews 18 4-13 2-5 0-3 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 2 10
21 Nolan Marold 16 2-3 0-0 8-9 3-1 4 2 2 0 0 1 12
35 Jacob Duniver 17 2-8 1-6 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 7
55 Rico Byrd 19 1-4 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 5
11 Abdur-Rahman De Leon 18 1-5 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
20 TJ Henaghen 5 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
4 Greg Kenney 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Sebastian Andersson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-38 4-15 14-18 9-12 21 12 5 2 0 5 44
34.2 % 26.7 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Justice Ellison 20 6-10 0-1 8-10 1-6 7 2 1 3 1 0 20
4 Jack Hall 20 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
25 Abdullah Mahamed 14 1-2 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 1 0 1 1 0 4
24 Tyrae Washington 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 0 1 0 2
23 Lovre Zaja 20 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 4 2 0 0 3
9 Reece Brown 17 4-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 10
3 Chase Nelson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Buka Peikrishvili 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Coleman Hopson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 2-6 12-16 4-18 22 10 6 7 3 2 44
51.7 % 33.3 % 75.0 %


